

SAN-CR 41-0.00 RESURFACING PROJECT (PID 95308) IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OH

Sandusky County

Bid Tabulation

Date: May 1, 2014

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$1,603,000.00

					<i>M & B Asphalt Co., Inc.</i> P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> 9072 Co. Rd. 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		<i>The Shelly Company</i> 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840		<i>Kokosing Construction, Co.</i> 1539 Lowell St Elyria, Ohio 44035	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	100,600	S.Y.	\$0.60	\$60,360.00	\$0.95	\$95,570.00	\$0.65	\$65,390.00	\$0.69	\$69,414.00
3	407	Tack Coat	18,250	Gal.	\$2.00	\$36,500.00	\$1.85	\$33,762.50	\$2.00	\$36,500.00	\$1.90	\$34,675.00
4	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, (For Driveways)	150	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	3,835	C.Y.	\$112.50	\$431,437.50	\$111.00	\$425,685.00	\$113.00	\$433,355.00	\$125.50	\$481,292.50
6	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	6,280	C.Y.	\$112.50	\$706,500.00	\$111.00	\$697,080.00	\$123.00	\$772,440.00	\$125.50	\$788,140.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	614	Work Zone Center Line, C1 II	36.37	Mile	\$200.00	\$7,274.00	\$170.00	\$6,182.90	\$215.00	\$7,819.55	\$325.00	\$11,820.25
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	1,900	C.Y.	\$28.70	\$54,530.00	\$17.75	\$33,725.00	\$34.00	\$64,600.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00
10	621	Raised Pavement Marker, As Per Plan	985	Each	\$24.00	\$23,640.00	\$28.50	\$28,072.50	\$26.00	\$25,610.00	\$28.00	\$27,580.00
11	623	Monument Assembly, As Per Plan	40	Each	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$930.00	\$37,200.00	\$775.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
12	643	Edge Line	28.24	Mile	\$711.00	\$20,078.64	\$711.00	\$20,078.64	\$695.00	\$19,626.80	\$695.00	\$19,626.80
13	643	Center Line	14.12	Mile	\$644.00	\$9,093.28	\$644.00	\$9,093.28	\$597.00	\$8,429.64	\$597.00	\$8,429.64
14	644	Stop Line	80.00	L. F.	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$4.65	\$372.00	\$4.65	\$372.00
15	644	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type A	4.00	Each	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
16	Special	Premium for Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	Lump	Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$1,404,673.42		\$1,423,559.82		\$1,538,142.99		\$1,568,350.19